Birmingham Archaeological Society Transactions 1931 - 1940

Date
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931

1931

1931

1931
1931
1931
1932
1932
1932
1932
1932
1932
1932

1932

1932
1933

Vol
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

55

55

55
55
55
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

56

56
57

Page Author

1
11
25
37
38
48
57
70
70

70

71

73
74
74
1
37
71
77
102
104
107

110
119

Andrews F B
Chubb L
Andrews F B
Walker B
Bradford S
Chatwin P B
Andrews F B
Hodgkinson H R
Hodgkinson H R

Andrews F B

Walker B

Blake ] EH
Grundy G B
Houghton FT S
Walker B
Bonser W
Nicklin Phyllis A
Andrews F B
Chatwin] A
Andrews F B
Hodgkinson H R

Chatwin P B

Bark G M
Andrews F B

Title

Further Notes on the Medieval Builder

Manuscripts relating to Birmingham in the City Reference Library

Herlands & other Carpenters

The Ravenshurst, Camp Hill in the parish of Aston-juxta-Birmingham
Manuscript plan of the Ravenhurst, Camp Hill, 1748

Wixford church: its brass and painted glass

Registers of the churches of the Holy Cross and of St Andrews, Pershore
Medieval tiles from Droitwich

Roman 'Finds' at Shenstone [notice of finds only ¢.1930]

Pershore Abbey - report on the excavations of the site of the abbatial buildings
and nave, 1929-32

Manuscript plan of Birmingham by A Kirkham preserved in the Library of
Congress

Grave Stones in Midland churchyards

Saxon Charters of Worcestershire

Salt -Ways

Some Eighteenth-Century Birmingham Houses and the Men who Lived in them
Survivals of Paganism in Anglo-Saxon England

Early Historical Geography of the Forest of Arden

Pershore on the Eve of the Suppression, 1534-9

Handsworth (about 1835-6)

Two carved stones of sixteenth century date recently [1931] found at Evesham
Pottery from Harvington Hall, Chaddesley Corbett

Houseling Tables

Weoley Castle
Compotus Rolls of the Monastery at Pershore



Birmingham Archaeological Society Transactions 1931 - 1940

1933
1933

1933
1933
1933
1933
1934
1934
1934
1934
1934

1934

1934
1934
1935

1935

1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935

57
57

57
57
57
57
58
58
58
58
58

58

58
58
59

59

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

95
102
175
177
184
186

37
53
56
63

65

68
91

123
143
147
152
154
155
155
155
156

Humphreys H F
Chatwin P B

Hodgkinson H R
Walker B
Chatwin P B
Andrews F B
Walker B
Shotton FW
Laithewaite P
Chatwin P B
Chatwin P B

Chatwin P B

St.Joseph & Shotton

Chatwin P B
Chatwin P B

Styles P

Browne Rev A L
Hodgkinson H R
Chatwin P B
Chatwin P B
Chatwin P B
Chatwin P B
Hodgkinson H R
Hodgkinson H R
Hodgkinson H R

Archaeology and the Aryian problem
The later Monumental Effigies in the County of Warwick; Aston, Birmingham

Roman pottery from Droitwich

A Note on Some Eighteenth-Century Chimney-Pieces

Kinwarton Alabaster Table

Roman Tweezers found at Pershore [abbey 1929]

Birmingham Directories

Stone Implements of Warwickshire

The Lichfield Friary

Recent [1934] finds at Coventry

Church plate of Leek Wootton

Charter of Roger, Earl of Warwick, founding the Collegiate Church of St Mary,
Warwick, 1123

The Roman Camp at Metchley, Birmingham

The Birmingham Reference Library - Munuscripts received (1934)
Medieval glass from Kinwarton church, Warwickshire

Documents of "Warwick, the Kingmaker" in possession of St Mary's church,
Warwick

Corporation of Warwick, 1660 - 1835

Sir John Throckmorton of Feckenham

A Fifteenth-Century Deed of Exchange of Lands in Belbroughton, Worcestershire

Some Notes on Burton Dassett, Warwickshire

Recent [1935] Discoveries in Studley church, Warwickshire
Buck's Views of Birmingham

Saxon finds at Baginton [c.1934]

Roman coin [dupondius] found at Droitwich [1934]
Mediaeval pottery at Droitwich [1934]

Mural Paintings at Harvington Hall, Chaddesley Corbett



Birmingham Archaeological Society Transactions 1931 - 1940

1935 59 157 - The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received

1936 60 1 Chatwin P B The Medieval Patterned Tiles of Warwickshire

1936 60 42  Walker B Ryknield Street in the Neighbourhood of Birmingham

1936 60 56  Styles Mrs Dorothy The Early History of the King's Chapels in Staffordshire

1936 60 96  Westacott Mrs E C Some Account of the Parish of Burton Dassett from Nov. 1660 to Jan. 1665

1936 60 112 TibbitsEG The Hospital of Robert, Earl of Leicester, in Warwick

1936 60 145 ChatwinP B Oversley Castle, Alcester

1936 60 147 ChatwinPB Chalice and Paten from Styvechale, Coventry

1936 60 149  Walker B Ei.ght.eenth-century Communion Service of St Bartholomew's Church,
Birmingham

1936 60 151 ShottonFW Stone battle-axe found at Coventry [c.1936]

1936 60 151 BarkGM Roman phalera found at Great Barr, Staffordshire

1936 60 152 ChatwinPB Roman Pottery and Coins and Medieval Pottery found at Brinklow

1936 60 152 ChatwinP B Roman Finds near the Rollright Stones [1936]

1936 60 153 ChatwinP B Medieval Coffin-lid from Longbridge, Warwick

1936 60 153 Hodgkinson HR Medieval Processional Cross at Redditch

1936 60 155 - The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received

1936 60 157 The Birmingham Reference Library -Calendars compiled

1937 61 1 Chatwin P B The Grave of Richard Beaqchamp, Earl of Warwick and other Burials in the
Beauchamp Chapel, Warwick

1937 61 11  CookM The Early Production of Copper and Copper Alloys

1937 61 33 ClarkWA Notes on Midland crypts

1937 61 45  PelhamRA Immigrant Population of Birmingham, 1686 - 1726

1937 61 81 SeabyWA Gold Stater found [1936] at Langley, Worcestershire

1937 61 83  Hodgkinson HR Roman and medieval finds in High Street, Worcester 1937

1937 61 85 ChatwinP B Houseling Tables at Willey

1937 61 85 ChatwinP B Medieval stone carvings found at Coventry [1937]



Birmingham Archaeological Society Transactions 1931 - 1940

1937
1937
1937
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1939 -40
1939 - 40
1939 -40

1939 - 40

1939 -40
1939 -40
1939 -40
1939 -40
1939 -40
1939 -40
1939 -40
1939 -40
1939 -40

61
61
61
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
63
63
63

63

63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63

86
87
88
1
27
32
41
44
46
47
1
15
29

33

41
63
73
76
81
84
86
89
91

Chatwin P B
Seaby W A
Hodgkinson H R
StJoseph ] KS
Pelham R A
Walker B
Chatwin P B
Hodgkinson H R
Chatwin & Hodgkinson
StJoseph ] KS
Hodgkinson H R

Walker B

Pelham R A
Chatwin P B
Bullows, W L
Walker B
Walker B
Hodgkinson H R
Carey-Hill E
Chatwin P B

"Bygones" [implements]

Late Medieval Jug found at Yardley, Birmingham [1937]
The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received
Recent [c. 1930] discoveries at Harvington Hall, Chaddesley Corbett
The Roman Fort at Dodderhill, Droitwich [Interim Report]
Trade Relations of Birmingham during the Middle Ages

A Caricature of William Hutton

Carved Woodwork at Salford Priors Church

Wooden pipes at Droitwich

The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received
Roman site at Shenstone, Staffordshire

Roman site at Shenstone [pottery]

Roman site at Shenstone: miscellaneous finds.

Panoramic Views of Birmingham Streets in the Possession of the Birmingham

Archaeological Society

Early Wool Trade in Warwickshire and the Rise of the Merchant Middle Class

Whichford, South Warwickshire

Old Stone Weights

The Birmingham Anacreontic Society (1793)
Seventeenth-Century Recipe for an Eye Lotion

Parish Register, Morton Bagot, Warwickshire
Churchwardens Accounts of Burton Dassett, Warwickshire
The Bell-Frame in Middleton Church Tower

The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received



