Date	Vol	Page	Author	Title
1931	55	1	Andrews F B	Further Notes on the Medieval Builder
1931	55	11	Chubb L	Manuscripts relating to Birmingham in the City Reference Library
1931	55	25	Andrews F B	Herlands & other Carpenters
1931	55	37	Walker B	The Ravenshurst, Camp Hill in the parish of Aston-juxta-Birmingham
1931	55	38	Bradford S	Manuscript plan of the Ravenhurst, Camp Hill, 1748
1931	55	48	Chatwin P B	Wixford church: its brass and painted glass
1931	55	57	Andrews F B	Registers of the churches of the Holy Cross and of St Andrews, Pershore
1931	55	70	Hodgkinson H R	Medieval tiles from Droitwich
1931	55	70	Hodgkinson H R	Roman 'Finds' at Shenstone [notice of finds only c.1930]
1931	55	70	Andrews F B	Pershore Abbey - report on the excavations of the site of the abbatial buildings and nave, 1929-32
1931	55	71	Walker B	Manuscript plan of Birmingham by A Kirkham preserved in the Library of Congress
1931	55	73	Blake J E H	Grave Stones in Midland churchyards
1931	55	74	Grundy G B	Saxon Charters of Worcestershire
1931	55	74	Houghton F T S	Salt -Ways
1932	56	1	Walker B	Some Eighteenth-Century Birmingham Houses and the Men who Lived in them
1932	56	37	Bonser W	Survivals of Paganism in Anglo-Saxon England
1932	56	71	Nicklin Phyllis A	Early Historical Geography of the Forest of Arden
1932	56	77	Andrews F B	Pershore on the Eve of the Suppression, 1534-9
1932	56	102	Chatwin J A	Handsworth (about 1835-6)
1932	56	104	Andrews F B	Two carved stones of sixteenth century date recently [1931] found at Evesham
1932	56	107	Hodgkinson H R	Pottery from Harvington Hall, Chaddesley Corbett
1932	56	110	Chatwin P B	Houseling Tables
1932	56	119	Bark G M	Weoley Castle
1933	57	1	Andrews F B	Compotus Rolls of the Monastery at Pershore

1933	57	95	Humphreys H F	Archaeology and the Aryian problem
1933	57	102	Chatwin P B	The later Monumental Effigies in the County of Warwick; Aston, Birmingham
1933	57	175	Hodgkinson H R	Roman pottery from Droitwich
1933	57	177	Walker B	A Note on Some Eighteenth-Century Chimney-Pieces
1933	57	184	Chatwin P B	Kinwarton Alabaster Table
1933	57	186	Andrews F B	Roman Tweezers found at Pershore [abbey 1929]
1934	58	1	Walker B	Birmingham Directories
1934	58	37	Shotton F W	Stone Implements of Warwickshire
1934	58	53	Laithewaite P	The Lichfield Friary
1934	58	56	Chatwin P B	Recent [1934] finds at Coventry
1934	58	63	Chatwin P B	Church plate of Leek Wootton
1934	58	65	Chatwin P B	Charter of Roger, Earl of Warwick, founding the Collegiate Church of St Mary, Warwick, 1123
1934	58	68	St.Joseph & Shotton	The Roman Camp at Metchley, Birmingham
1934	58	91	-	The Birmingham Reference Library - Munuscripts received (1934)
1935	59	1	Chatwin P B	Medieval glass from Kinwarton church, Warwickshire
1935	59	2	Chatwin P B	Documents of "Warwick, the Kingmaker" in possession of St Mary's church, Warwick
1935	59	9	Styles P	Corporation of Warwick, 1660 - 1835
1935	59	123	Browne Rev A L	Sir John Throckmorton of Feckenham
1935	59	143	Hodgkinson H R	A Fifteenth-Century Deed of Exchange of Lands in Belbroughton, Worcestershire
1935	59	147	Chatwin P B	Some Notes on Burton Dassett, Warwickshire
1935	59	152	Chatwin P B	Recent [1935] Discoveries in Studley church, Warwickshire
1935	59	154	Chatwin P B	Buck's Views of Birmingham
1935	59	155	Chatwin P B	Saxon finds at Baginton [c.1934]
1935	59	155	Hodgkinson H R	Roman coin [dupondius] found at Droitwich [1934]
1935	59	155	Hodgkinson H R	Mediaeval pottery at Droitwich [1934]
1935	59	156	Hodgkinson H R	Mural Paintings at Harvington Hall, Chaddesley Corbett

1935	59	157	-	The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received
1936	60	1	Chatwin P B	The Medieval Patterned Tiles of Warwickshire
1936	60	42	Walker B	Ryknield Street in the Neighbourhood of Birmingham
1936	60	56	Styles Mrs Dorothy	The Early History of the King's Chapels in Staffordshire
1936	60	96	Westacott Mrs E C	Some Account of the Parish of Burton Dassett from Nov. 1660 to Jan. 1665
1936	60	112	Tibbits E G	The Hospital of Robert, Earl of Leicester, in Warwick
1936	60	145	Chatwin P B	Oversley Castle, Alcester
1936	60	147	Chatwin P B	Chalice and Paten from Styvechale, Coventry
1936	60	149	Walker B	Eighteenth-century Communion Service of St Bartholomew's Church, Birmingham
1936	60	151	Shotton F W	Stone battle-axe found at Coventry [c.1936]
1936	60	151	Bark G M	Roman phalera found at Great Barr, Staffordshire
1936	60	152	Chatwin P B	Roman Pottery and Coins and Medieval Pottery found at Brinklow
1936	60	152	Chatwin P B	Roman Finds near the Rollright Stones [1936]
1936	60	153	Chatwin P B	Medieval Coffin-lid from Longbridge, Warwick
1936	60	153	Hodgkinson H R	Medieval Processional Cross at Redditch
1936	60	155	-	The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received
1936	60	157		The Birmingham Reference Library -Calendars compiled
1937	61	1	Chatwin P B	The Grave of Richard Beauchamp, Earl of Warwick and other Burials in the Beauchamp Chapel, Warwick
1937	61	11	Cook M	The Early Production of Copper and Copper Alloys
1937	61	33	Clark W A	Notes on Midland crypts
1937	61	45	Pelham R A	Immigrant Population of Birmingham, 1686 - 1726
1937	61	81	Seaby W A	Gold Stater found [1936] at Langley, Worcestershire
1937	61	83	Hodgkinson H R	Roman and medieval finds in High Street, Worcester 1937
1937	61	85	Chatwin P B	Houseling Tables at Willey
1937	61	85	Chatwin P B	Medieval stone carvings found at Coventry [1937]

1937	61	86	Chatwin P B	"Bygones" [implements]
1937	61	87	Seaby W A	Late Medieval Jug found at Yardley, Birmingham [1937]
1937	61	88	-	The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received
1938	62	1	Hodgkinson H R	Recent [c. 1930] discoveries at Harvington Hall, Chaddesley Corbett
1938	62	27	St Joseph J K S	The Roman Fort at Dodderhill, Droitwich [Interim Report]
1938	62	32	Pelham R A	Trade Relations of Birmingham during the Middle Ages
1938	62	41	Walker B	A Caricature of William Hutton
1938	62	44	Chatwin P B	Carved Woodwork at Salford Priors Church
1938	62	46	Hodgkinson H R	Wooden pipes at Droitwich
1938	62	47	-	The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received
1939 - 40	63	1	Chatwin & Hodgkinson	Roman site at Shenstone, Staffordshire
1939 - 40	63	15	St Joseph J K S	Roman site at Shenstone [pottery]
1939 - 40	63	29	Hodgkinson H R	Roman site at Shenstone: miscellaneous finds.
1939 - 40	63	33	Walker B	Panoramic Views of Birmingham Streets in the Possession of the Birmingham Archaeological Society
1939 - 40	63	41	Pelham R A	Early Wool Trade in Warwickshire and the Rise of the Merchant Middle Class
1939 - 40	63	63	Chatwin P B	Whichford, South Warwickshire
1939 - 40	63	73	Bullows, W L	Old Stone Weights
1939 - 40	63	76	Walker B	The Birmingham Anacreontic Society (1793)
1939 - 40	63	81	Walker B	Seventeenth-Century Recipe for an Eye Lotion
1939 - 40	63	84	Hodgkinson H R	Parish Register, Morton Bagot, Warwickshire
1939 - 40	63	86	Carey-Hill E	Churchwardens Accounts of Burton Dassett, Warwickshire
1939 - 40	63	89	Chatwin P B	The Bell-Frame in Middleton Church Tower
1939 - 40	63	91	-	The Birmingham Reference Library - Manuscripts received